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October 26, 2023SPECIAL INFOSPOT

THE  DAYSTAR  UN IVERS I TY  WEEK LY

NOTICE TO THE GRADUATING CLASS OF 2023
Notice of Graduation Ceremony and Timetable of Events

Daystar University’s 46th Graduation Ceremony will be held on Friday, November 10, 2023 
Physical at the Main Campus, Athi River starting at 7:15am (Guests should be seated by 7:00am)

You are kindly reminded to note the following events and dates

ACTIVITY DATE TIME VENUE
Academic Clearance Monday, February 27, 2023, to Wednesday, 

October 25, 2023
9:00am - 5:00pm Registrar’s Office

Special Infospot Thursday, October 26, 2023 9:00am - 5:00pm
Financial Clearance Ongoing up to Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Finance Office

Graduation Notice Friday, October 27,2023
Final List to Finance Thursday, October 26, 2023 1:00pm Finance Offices 

(Nairobi & Athi River 
Campuses) & 

Notice Boards
Special ADB to approve 
Graduation List

Thursday, October 26, 2023 7:00am - 9:00am Nairobi Campus 
AD3

Special Senate to approve 
Graduation List

Friday, October 27, 2023 7:00am - 9:00am Nairobi Campus

ARSA Council/ Sealing 
Committee Approval of the 
Graduation List

Monday, October 30, 2023 8:00am - 9:00am Council Room, 
Nairobi Campus

Final Graduation List to 
Corporate Affairs and the 
Printers

Monday, October 30, 2023, to Monday 
November 6, 2023

4:00pm Corporate Affairs 
Office, Nairobi 
Campus

Picking of Graduation Gowns, Graduation cards & Dinner cards (Graduands should adhere to the indicated date for 
picking gowns to avoid last minute inconveniences)

Postgraduate, PhD, Law & 
Nursing students.

Monday, October 30, 2023 9.00am - 4.00pm Nairobi Campus

School of Business & 
Economics & School of Science

Tuesday, October 31, 2023 9.00am - 4.00pm Nairobi Campus

School of Communication 
(Undergraduates)

Wednesday, November 1, 2023 9.00am - 4.00pm Nairobi Campus

School of Arts & Social 
Sciences & School of Applied 
Human Sciences

Thursday, November 2, 2023 9.00am - 4.00pm Nairobi Campus

Diploma students Friday, November 3, 2023 9.00am - 4.00pm Nairobi Campus

Faculty picking graduation 
gowns & invitation cards

Monday, November 6 - 8, 2023 9.00am - 4.00pm Nairobi Campus

Graduation Dinner Saturday, November 4,  2023 6:00pm PrideInn Plaza 
Hotel, Signature Mall

Graduation Chapel Thursday, November 9, 2023 8.30am - 10.00am Main Campus

Graduation Rehearsal Thursday, November 9, 2023 11.05am - 1.00pm Main Campus

Graduation Day Friday, November 10, 2023 7:15am Main Campus


